when compared to 1990, due to the net decrease of ations and financial position resulting from such restate-
$ 133,082.000 of debt during 1991, excluding the notes pay- ment:

23

- - - _ -

,

. __. _ . _ _ _ _ ._. _

t |
.

1990 $ RAS Mo. 1990
As Reported 109 cRect As Restated

income (loss) Sefore Extraordinary items and the Cumulath'e Effect of Accounthg Change . $ (44,282)(in thousands) $ (36,399)$ 7,683
*Cumulative Effect of the Adoption of STAS No,109 on Years Prior to 1990. - (96,494) (96,494)

(44,282) (88,611) (132,893)Net Loss ..... 

(107,024) (88,61 | } (195,635)Loss Applicable to Common Stock ..... 

Camings (loss) Per Average Share of Common Stock Outstanding Before
Extraordinary items and the Cumulative Effect of Accounting Change . (0.99) 0.07 (0.92)

Loss Per Average Share of Common Stock Outstanding . (0.99) (0.82) (1.81)
T otal Assets ..... 6,863,269 589,510 7.452.779
'Iotal Capitalization and Liabilities (Excluding Retained Eamings) . 6,152.632 678.121 6,830,753
Retained Earnings . . 710.637 (88,61I) 622,026

1991 $ RAS Mo. 1991
As Reported 109 eficci As Restated

(in thousands)
Income Before Extraordinary items and the Cumulatite Effect of Accounting Change . $ 122,449 $ (10,058) $ 112,391
Net inc ome ..... 102.283 9,747 112.030
Income Applicable to Common Stock ..... 39,213 9,747 48,960
Lamings rer Average Share of Common Stock Outstanding Sefore Extraordinary items

and the Cumulative Effect of Accounting Change..... 0.52 (0.09) 0.43
Eamings Per Average Share of Common Stock Outstanding. O.34 0.09 0.43
Total Assets ..... 6.911.492 557,317 7,468,809
Total Capitalization and Uabilities (Excluding Retained Eamings) . 6.164.735 635.181 6,800,916
Retained Earnings . 746,757 (78,864) 667,893

1992 SPAS Mo. l992
As Reported 109 effect As Restated

(in thousands)
Income Before Extraordinary items and the Cumulative Effect of Accounting Change . $ 133,787 $ 5,691 $ 139.478
Net income ..... 128,157 5,691 133,848
inc ome Ap;)licable to Common St och ..... 78,455 5,691 84,146
Eamings Per Average Share of Common Stock Outstanding Before Extraordinary items

and the Cumulative rffect of Accounting Change..... 0.74 0.05 0.79
_

.

famings Per Average Share of Common S,toch Outstanding . 0.69 0.05 0.74
Total Assets ..... 6,858.494 537,085 7.395.579
Total Capitalization and Wabilitics (Excluding Retained Eamings) . 6.153,859 610,258 6,764,117
Retained Eamings . . 704,635 (73,173) 631.462

,

|

If the Company elected to not restate prior 3 cars' finan- charges for postretirement benefits under the provisions of
cial statements, the adoption of SfAS No.109 would result SPAS No.106, including the amortization of the transition